



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 399/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26029/2025 STAY,
CRL.M.A. 26030/2025 EXEMPTION FROM FILING DIM AND
ILLEGIBLE OF ANNEXURES

PAWAN KUMAR PANDAYAppellant

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

JYOTI PANDAY & ORS. & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **01.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 26031/2025 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 26028/2025 (delay of 19 days in filing the petition)

Bearing in mind the reasons explained in the application, in the interest of justice, 19 days delay in preferring the present petition is condoned and application stands allowed.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 399/2025

1. This is a criminal revision seeking to set aside the impugned judgment and order dated 03.05.2025 passed by the Ld. Judge, Family Courts, whereby the appellant has been directed to pay Rs. 14,400/- per month to the



respondents.

2. Issue notices to the respondents subject to petitioner taking requisite steps returnable for 13.02.2026

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/lks/na