



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 399/2025**

PAWAN KUMAR PANDAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate

versus

JYOTI PANDAY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 570/2026 (for early hearing filed by the petitioner)

1. Due to heavy board and not much time left before the next date, the application is dismissed.
2. At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner requests that petitioner be protected from execution proceedings and for that purpose he may be allowed to deposit the entire execution amount with the Registry of this Court. This request can be accepted. Therefore, if the petitioner deposits the entire execution amount with the Registry of this Court within one week, there shall be no coercive action against him in execution, provided no action has already been taken against him.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/as