



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 399/2025, CRL.M.A. 26030/2025 & CRL.M.A. 26029/2025**

PAWAN KUMAR PANDAY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

JYOTI PANDAY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naman Jain, Advocate for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

1. It is almost 04:30 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.05.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/dr